HB0075S3001 (TO ENGROSSED COPY) (CORRECTED COPY)

```
Page 8-after line 10 Insert and renumber as necessary:
 1
 2
 3
                        "(VIII) Campus roads or streets;".
 4
 5
    Page 8-line 12
                        Delete "(VIII)" and insert "(IX)".
 6
 7
    Page 8-line 13
                       Delete "(VII)" and insert "(VIII)".
 8
9
    Page 10-line 3
                        After "use," insert "to provide for the full
10
                        modernization or replacement of mechanical and
11
                        electrical systems,".
12
13
    Page 20-lines 13 through 22 Delete entirely.
14
15
    Page 21-lines 1 through 5 Delete entirely and insert:
16
17
         "(a) If a contract is let by a public entity for a public
    work, the contract shall be let to a resident of the state. TIf
18
19
    advertisement for bids or request for proposal is not required,
20
    the contract shall be let to a resident of the state.
21
    advertisement for bids is required, the contract shall be let to
    the responsible certified resident making the lowest bid if the
22
23
    certified resident's bid is not more than five percent (5%) higher
24
    than that of the lowest responsible nonresident bidder.".
25
26
    Page 21-line 10
                        After "public" insert "or is needed to protect
27
                        public property".
28
29
    Page 43-line 18
                        After "of any" insert "new construction or".
30
                        NETHERCOTT
```